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BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
New Castle County, DE 

 

 
NOTE: 
Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater 
than ten. 

GENHLTH: Would you say that in general your health is: 
RESPONDENT NUMBER Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1310      399,537    296  23.5 20.6-26.4    476  36.6 33.4-39.8    374  29.2 26.0-32.4    123   8.4 6.74-10.2     41   2.3 1.52-3.00 

 
 

_RFHLTH: Adults with good or better health 
RESPONDENT NUMBER Good or Better Health Fair or Poor Health 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1310      399,537   1146  89.3 87.4-91.1    164  10.7 8.87-12.6 

 
 

 HLTHPLAN: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, 
including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or 

government plans such as Medicare? 
RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1308      399,102   1228  91.3 89.0-93.6     80   8.7 6.41-11.0 

 
 

 _TOTINDA: Adults that report doing physical activity or 
exercise during the past 30 days other than their regular job

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

        1310      399,537   1021  80.6 78.1-83.1    289  19.4 16.9-21.9 
 
 

DIABETE2: Have you ever been told by a doctor that you have diabetes 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes 
Yes, but female told only 

during pregnancy No 
No, pre-diabetes or 

boarderline diabetes 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

        1309      399,353    114   7.2 5.75-8.73     15   0.8 0.34-1.36   1167  91.0 89.4-92.7     13   0.9 0.38-1.40 
 
 

 _EXTETH2: Adults aged 18+ that have had permanent teeth 
extracted 

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

        1301      396,478    707  60.3 57.1-63.5    594  39.7 36.5-42.9 
 
 

 _ALTETH2: Adults aged 65+ who have had all their natural 
teeth extracted 

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         283       60,733    243  86.2 81.9-90.5     40  13.8 9.52-18.1 
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BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
New Castle County, DE 

 

 
NOTE: 
Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater 
than ten. 

 _DENVST1: Adults that have visited a dentist, dental 
hygenist or dental clinic within the past year 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

        1308      398,354   1053  79.7 76.9-82.4    255  20.3 17.6-23.1 
 
 

_LTASTHM: Adults who have ever been told they have asthma 
RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1309      399,428   1130  85.2 82.8-87.7    179  14.8 12.3-17.2 

 
 

 _CASTHMA: Adults who have been told they currently have 
asthma 

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

        1307      398,910   1188  90.4 88.3-92.5    119   9.6 7.54-11.7 
 
 

_RFSMOK3: Adults who are current smokers 
RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1307      398,731   1063  79.9 76.9-82.9    244  20.1 17.1-23.1 

 
 

 _SMOKER3: Four-level smoker status:  Everyday smoker, Someday smoker, Former smoker, Non-smoker
RESPONDENT NUMBER Smoke everyday Smoke some days Former smoker Never smoked 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1307      398,731    180  15.1 12.3-17.8     64   5.0 3.59-6.49    382  26.6 23.8-29.4    681  53.3 49.9-56.6 

 
 

 DRNKANY4: During the past 30 days, have you had at least one 
drink of any alcoholic beverage such as beer, wine, a 

malt beverage or liquor? 
RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1307      398,798    796  62.1 58.8-65.5    511  37.8 34.5-41.2 

 
 

 _RFDRHV3: Heavy drinkers (adult men having more than two 
drinks per day and adult women having more than one drink 

per day) 
RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1288      392,827   1202  92.9 91.1-94.7     86   7.1 5.30-8.90 
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BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
New Castle County, DE 

 

 
NOTE: 
Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater 
than ten. 

_BMI4CAT: Three-categories of Body Mass Index (BMI) 
RESPONDENT NUMBER Not Overweight Overweight Obese 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1275      390,517    497  37.2 33.9-40.4    465  38.4 35.1-41.7    313  24.4 21.4-27.4 

 
 

 _FLSHOT3: Adults aged 65+ who have had a flu shot within 
the past year 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         285       61,075    200  72.6 67.1-78.1     85  27.4 21.9-32.9 
 
 

 _PNEUMO2: Adults aged 65+ who have ever had a pneumonia 
vaccination 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         273       58,696    174  63.7 57.5-69.9     99  36.3 30.1-42.5 
 
 

 _RFMAM2Y: Women respondents aged 40+ that have had a 
mammogram in the past two years 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         571      122,645    480  84.3 81.0-87.7     91  15.7 12.3-19.0 
 
 

 _MAM502Y: Women respondents aged 50+ that have had a 
mammogram in the past two years 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         400       82,959    344  86.8 83.1-90.4     56  13.2 9.57-16.9 
 
 

 _RFPAP32: Women respondents aged 18+ that have had a pap 
test in the past three years 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         648      172,606    570  89.3 86.6-92.1     78  10.6 7.95-13.4 
 
 

 _RFPSA2Y: Male respondents aged 40+ that have had a PSA 
test in the past 2 years 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         344      101,903    193  53.5 47.4-59.6    151  46.5 40.4-52.6 
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BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
New Castle County, DE 

 

 
NOTE: 
Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater 
than ten. 

 _RFBLDST: Respondents aged 50+ that have had a blood stool 
test within the past two years 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         647      148,741    124  19.0 15.5-22.5    523  81.0 77.5-84.5 
 
 

 _RFSIGM2: Respondents aged 50 or older that have had a 
sigmoidoscopy or colonoscopy 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         658      151,781    460  67.6 63.5-71.8    198  32.4 28.2-36.5 
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BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
Kent County, DE 

 

 
NOTE: 
Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater 
than ten. 

GENHLTH: Would you say that in general your health is: 
RESPONDENT NUMBER Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1375      105,266    250  21.2 17.9-24.5    457  34.2 31.0-37.4    464  31.9 28.9-34.9    142   9.1 7.20-11.0     62   3.6 2.43-4.71 

 
 

_RFHLTH: Adults with good or better health 
RESPONDENT NUMBER Good or Better Health Fair or Poor Health 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1375      105,266   1171  87.3 85.1-89.5    204  12.7 10.5-14.9 

 
 

 HLTHPLAN: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, 
including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or 

government plans such as Medicare? 
RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1376      105,298   1280  90.8 88.5-93.1     96   9.2 6.88-11.5 

 
 

 _TOTINDA: Adults that report doing physical activity or 
exercise during the past 30 days other than their regular job

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

        1376      105,298   1005  74.7 71.9-77.6    371  25.3 22.4-28.1 
 
 

DIABETE2: Have you ever been told by a doctor that you have diabetes 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes 
Yes, but female told only 

during pregnancy No 
No, pre-diabetes or 

boarderline diabetes 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

        1376      105,298    165   9.7 8.02-11.4     13   0.8 0.33-1.19   1179  88.5 86.7-90.3     19   1.0 0.52-1.54 
 
 

 _EXTETH2: Adults aged 18+ that have had permanent teeth 
extracted 

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

        1359      104,291    609  52.4 49.0-55.8    750  47.6 44.2-51.0 
 
 

 _ALTETH2: Adults aged 65+ who have had all their natural 
teeth extracted 

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         311       16,026    236  78.9 74.4-83.4     75  21.1 16.6-25.6 
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BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
Kent County, DE 

 

 
NOTE: 
Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater 
than ten. 

 _DENVST1: Adults that have visited a dentist, dental 
hygenist or dental clinic within the past year 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

        1373      105,071    992  73.3 70.4-76.3    381  26.6 23.7-29.6 
 
 

_LTASTHM: Adults who have ever been told they have asthma 
RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1375      105,158   1190  85.1 82.5-87.8    185  14.9 12.2-17.5 

 
 

 _CASTHMA: Adults who have been told they currently have 
asthma 

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

        1372      104,960   1238  89.7 87.5-92.0    134  10.3 8.05-12.5 
 
 

_RFSMOK3: Adults who are current smokers 
RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1374      105,068   1092  76.0 72.9-79.1    282  24.0 20.9-27.1 

 
 

 _SMOKER3: Four-level smoker status:  Everyday smoker, Someday smoker, Former smoker, Non-smoker
RESPONDENT NUMBER Smoke everyday Smoke some days Former smoker Never smoked 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1374      105,068    216  17.3 14.6-19.9     66   6.7 4.55-8.87    399  25.4 22.8-28.1    693  50.6 47.2-54.1 

 
 

 DRNKANY4: During the past 30 days, have you had at least one 
drink of any alcoholic beverage such as beer, wine, a 

malt beverage or liquor? 
RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1374      105,237    691  53.3 49.9-56.7    683  46.7 43.3-50.1 

 
 

 _RFDRHV3: Heavy drinkers (adult men having more than two 
drinks per day and adult women having more than one drink 

per day) 
RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1365      104,680   1306  95.1 93.6-96.7     59   4.9 3.29-6.43 
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BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
Kent County, DE 

 

 
NOTE: 
Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater 
than ten. 

_BMI4CAT: Three-categories of Body Mass Index (BMI) 
RESPONDENT NUMBER Not Overweight Overweight Obese 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1324      101,601    453  36.4 33.0-39.9    479  34.5 31.3-37.7    392  29.0 25.9-32.1 

 
 

 _FLSHOT3: Adults aged 65+ who have had a flu shot within 
the past year 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         322       16,648    217  68.2 62.6-73.9    105  31.8 26.1-37.4 
 
 

 _PNEUMO2: Adults aged 65+ who have ever had a pneumonia 
vaccination 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         314       16,254    204  64.0 58.1-70.0    110  35.9 30.0-41.9 
 
 

 _RFMAM2Y: Women respondents aged 40+ that have had a 
mammogram in the past two years 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         608       30,896    493  81.8 78.5-85.1    115  18.2 14.9-21.5 
 
 

 _MAM502Y: Women respondents aged 50+ that have had a 
mammogram in the past two years 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         435       21,272    369  86.3 82.9-89.8     66  13.6 10.2-17.1 
 
 

 _RFPAP32: Women respondents aged 18+ that have had a pap 
test in the past three years 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         664       42,730    589  89.5 86.7-92.4     75  10.5 7.61-13.3 
 
 

 _RFPSA2Y: Male respondents aged 40+ that have had a PSA 
test in the past 2 years 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         347       26,528    232  65.4 59.7-71.1    115  34.6 28.9-40.3 
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BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
Kent County, DE 

 

 
NOTE: 
Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater 
than ten. 

 _RFBLDST: Respondents aged 50+ that have had a blood stool 
test within the past two years 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         679       38,171    145  21.2 17.9-24.4    534  78.8 75.6-82.1 
 
 

 _RFSIGM2: Respondents aged 50 or older that have had a 
sigmoidoscopy or colonoscopy 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         690       38,663    470  68.2 64.3-72.2    220  31.8 27.8-35.7 
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BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
Sussex County, DE 

 

 
NOTE: 
Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater 
than ten. 

GENHLTH: Would you say that in general your health is: 
RESPONDENT NUMBER Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1316      147,162    228  16.6 14.3-19.0    480  37.7 34.4-40.9    387  30.8 27.8-33.9    161  10.8 8.90-12.6     60   4.1 2.92-5.28 

 
 

_RFHLTH: Adults with good or better health 
RESPONDENT NUMBER Good or Better Health Fair or Poor Health 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1316      147,162   1095  85.1 83.0-87.3    221  14.8 12.7-17.0 

 
 

 HLTHPLAN: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, 
including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or 

government plans such as Medicare? 
RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1312      146,677   1192  87.6 85.0-90.2    120  12.4 9.81-15.0 

 
 

 _TOTINDA: Adults that report doing physical activity or 
exercise during the past 30 days other than their regular job

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

        1316      147,162    985  76.0 73.3-78.7    331  24.0 21.3-26.7 
 
 

DIABETE2: Have you ever been told by a doctor that you have diabetes 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes 
Yes, but female told only 

during pregnancy No 
No, pre-diabetes or 

boarderline diabetes 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

        1316      147,162    140   9.3 7.58-11.1      9   0.8 0.22-1.40   1157  89.2 87.4-91.1     10   0.7 0.23-1.09 
 
 

 _EXTETH2: Adults aged 18+ that have had permanent teeth 
extracted 

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

        1300      146,163    507  43.8 40.4-47.2    793  56.2 52.8-59.6 
 
 

 _ALTETH2: Adults aged 65+ who have had all their natural 
teeth extracted 

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         398       35,494    310  78.0 73.5-82.4     88  22.0 17.6-26.5 
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BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
Sussex County, DE 

 

 
NOTE: 
Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater 
than ten. 

 _DENVST1: Adults that have visited a dentist, dental 
hygenist or dental clinic within the past year 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

        1312      146,622    930  69.5 66.4-72.6    382  30.5 27.4-33.6 
 
 

_LTASTHM: Adults who have ever been told they have asthma 
RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1313      147,029   1144  86.4 83.8-89.1    169  13.5 10.9-16.2 

 
 

 _CASTHMA: Adults who have been told they currently have 
asthma 

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

        1312      146,888   1187  90.9 89.0-92.7    125   9.1 7.29-11.0 
 
 

_RFSMOK3: Adults who are current smokers 
RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1313      146,862   1039  75.1 71.9-78.3    274  24.9 21.7-28.1 

 
 

 _SMOKER3: Four-level smoker status:  Everyday smoker, Someday smoker, Former smoker, Non-smoker
RESPONDENT NUMBER Smoke everyday Smoke some days Former smoker Never smoked 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1313      146,862    221  20.9 17.7-24.0     53   4.0 2.77-5.27    446  30.7 27.9-33.6    593  44.4 41.1-47.6 

 
 

 DRNKANY4: During the past 30 days, have you had at least one 
drink of any alcoholic beverage such as beer, wine, a 

malt beverage or liquor? 
RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1312      146,944    691  55.6 52.4-58.9    621  44.4 41.1-47.6 

 
 

 _RFDRHV3: Heavy drinkers (adult men having more than two 
drinks per day and adult women having more than one drink 

per day) 
RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1298      145,383   1206  91.3 88.8-93.8     92   8.7 6.15-11.2 
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BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
Sussex County, DE 

 

 
NOTE: 
Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater 
than ten. 

_BMI4CAT: Three-categories of Body Mass Index (BMI) 
RESPONDENT NUMBER Not Overweight Overweight Obese 

TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 
        1265      142,114    437  32.9 29.9-36.0    462  38.4 35.0-41.8    366  28.6 25.7-31.6 

 
 

 _FLSHOT3: Adults aged 65+ who have had a flu shot within 
the past year 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         404       35,803    261  65.9 61.0-70.9    143  34.1 29.1-39.0 
 
 

 _PNEUMO2: Adults aged 65+ who have ever had a pneumonia 
vaccination 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         395       34,872    272  66.7 61.5-71.8    123  33.3 28.2-38.5 
 
 

 _RFMAM2Y: Women respondents aged 40+ that have had a 
mammogram in the past two years 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         635       51,921    542  84.5 81.3-87.7     93  15.5 12.3-18.7 
 
 

 _MAM502Y: Women respondents aged 50+ that have had a 
mammogram in the past two years 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         508       38,178    442  86.9 83.8-90.1     66  13.1 9.92-16.2 
 
 

 _RFPAP32: Women respondents aged 18+ that have had a pap 
test in the past three years 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         551       54,821    487  88.6 85.7-91.6     64  11.4 8.40-14.3 
 
 

 _RFPSA2Y: Male respondents aged 40+ that have had a PSA 
test in the past 2 years 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         374       45,335    241  59.6 54.2-65.1    133  40.4 34.9-45.8 
 
 

 4 of 5 Report created on: April 24, 2007 At 11:28 AM 



BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 
Sussex County, DE 

 

 
NOTE: 
Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater 
than ten. 

 _RFBLDST: Respondents aged 50+ that have had a blood stool 
test within the past two years 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         798       71,549    234  30.1 26.6-33.7    564  69.9 66.3-73.4 
 
 

 _RFSIGM2: Respondents aged 50 or older that have had a 
sigmoidoscopy or colonoscopy 

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No 
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) 

         806       72,218    578  70.7 67.2-74.2    228  29.3 25.8-32.8 
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